TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sophia Purchaser Company, L.P.		103/26/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ellucian Company L.P.	
Street Address:	4 Country View Road	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1633172	BANNER
Registration Number:	1626872	BANNER
Registration Number:	3211985	CAMPUS PIPELINE
Registration Number:	2890110	LUMINIS
Serial Number:	85207781	OPENMIND
Serial Number:	77950288	OPEN MYND
Serial Number:	85207812	POWERCAMPUS
Registration Number:	1765792	SCT
Registration Number:	1783875	SCT
Registration Number:	1789590	SCT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3035726540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

163:

900270301 REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0414

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-572-6500

Email: denipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gayle L. Strong, Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 17th Street, Suite 2400
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 139518-010000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gayle L. Strong

Signature: /Gayle L. Strong/

Date: 10/29/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Purchaser Amendment (DE)(executed)#page1.tif source=Purchaser Amendment (DE)(executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0415

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

SOPHIA PURCHASER COMPANY, L.P.

Sophia Purchaser Company, L.P. (the "Partnership"), a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The current name of the Partnership is Sophia Purchaser Company, L.P.
- 2. The original Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership was filed with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 29, 2011.
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment, which amends the Certificate of Limited Partnership, was duly adopted in accordance with Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware.
- 4. Article First of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "FIRST: The name of the limited partnership is Ellucian Company L.P."
- 5. This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be effective upon filing with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005141 FRAME: 0416 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Partnership has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership to be executed on its behalf this 26th day of March, 2012.

SOPHIA PURCHASER COMPANY GP, LLC

By: SOPHIA, L.P., its managing member

By: SOPHIA GP, LLC, its general partner

By: SOPHIA HOLDING II, L.P., its managing member

By: SOPHIA HOLDING II GP, LLC, its general partner

By: SOPHIA HOLDING I, L.P., its managing member

By: SOPHIA INVESTMENT, L.P., its general partner

By: SOPHIA INVESTMENT GP, LLC, its general partner

By: HELLMAN & FRIEDMAN CAPITAL PARTNERS VI (PARALLEL), L.P., its managing member

By: HELLMAN & FRIEDMAN INVESTORS VI, L.P., its general partner

By: HELLMAN & FRIEDMAN LLC, its general partner

Name: Anupam Mishra

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page for Sophia Purchaser Company, L.P. Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership]

RECORDED: 10/29/2013